shall furnish, upon demand, all information that may be required in connection with the 

4. Compensation. In exchange for completing the work, and upon final completion and approval by 
the District of the work, the District agrees to pay the Contractor a total amount not to exceed 
Seven Hundred Twenty-Five and 00/100 Dollars ($725.00). This compensation includes all 
parts, materials, and labor necessary to complete the work as described in the Agreement and this 
Addendum. Compensation under the Agreement shall be paid by the District to Contractor in 
accordance with the Local Government Prompt Payment Act, as set forth in §§ 218.70 et seq., of

[...]

Contractor is for the acts and omissions of persons directly employed by Contractor. 
Nothing contained herein shall create contractual relationships between any 
subcontractor and the District. 

SECTION 3. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT. 

A. The District shall pay Contractor a total amount not to exceed Six Thousand, Four 
Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars and No Cents ($6,455.00) for the Services identified in 
Exhibit A, payable as follows: (i) Three Thousand, Two Hundred Twenty-Seven 
Dollars and Fifty Cents ($3,227.50) as a deposit upon execution of this Agreement, 
and (ii) Three Thousand, Two Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents 
($3,227.50) upon final completion and written acceptance by the District. Such 
amounts include all equipment, materials, permits and labor necessary for full 
execution of the Services. Contractor shall maintain records conforming to usual 
accounting practices and shall make such records available for inspection by the

[...]

them, as Contractor is for the acts and omissions of persons directly employed by 
Contractor. Nothing contained herein shall create contractual relationships between any 
subcontractor and the District. 

SECTION 3. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT. 

A. Amount. The District agrees to pay Contractor monthly payments of Two Thousand, Six 
Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($2,600.00), for an annual amount not to exceed Thirty-
One Thousand, Two Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($31,200.00). Additional services 
identified as Triploid Grass Carp Stocking, Fabrication and Installation of Aluminum Fish 
Barriers, and Physical Removal of Floating Weeds, are to be provided at the unit prices 
identified and set forth in Exhibit A. Any additional compensation for additional duties